
2020 UCF Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-3   Conf: 0-0Home: 11-3Away: 4-0Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (112), Opp (140)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Pena (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Josten (1), Romano (1), Ruiz
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Crouch (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Whitehead 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-39), Crouch (8-10),
McCabe (8-9), Sheridan (4-6), Gordon  (3-3), Patteson (3-3), Holloway (2-2), Hunsicker (1-1), McKay (1-1), Saltonstall (1-1), Sinclair (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Romano, Nick .315 17-16 54 5 17 4 0 0 9 21 .389 4 1 7 2 .373 0 0 0-0 85 5 0 1.000
27 Pena, Gephry .314 18-18 70 17 22 3 1 1 9 30 .429 10 2 17 1 .415 0 0 13-14 33 3 0 1.000
34 Rathbone, Jordan .313 18-18 67 14 21 4 0 3 17 34 .507 3 5 14 2 .382 1 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
40 McCabe, Ben .304 16-12 46 8 14 3 0 2 6 23 .500 5 1 14 1 .385 0 0 1-2 114 12 2 .984
8 Wingo, Dalton .303 18-18 76 13 23 4 0 2 7 33 .434 3 1 15 1 .338 0 0 1-2 23 0 0 1.000
2 Archer, Matt .291 18-17 55 10 16 1 0 1 10 20 .364 3 1 10 1 .328 2 2 2-2 14 31 4 .918
29 Ruiz, Pablo .275 14-13 51 9 14 2 0 3 7 25 .490 2 0 11 0 .302 0 1 2-3 20 0 1 .952
21 Orlando, Noah .241 16-9 29 5 7 1 0 0 2 8 .276 5 0 7 0 .353 0 2 6-7 10 23 2 .943
26 Brait, Andrew .226 15-9 31 5 7 0 0 0 3 7 .226 6 1 11 0 .368 0 1 2-4 11 21 1 .970
6 Josten, Tom .196 18-18 56 13 11 4 0 3 10 24 .429 13 2 22 0 .366 0 1 0-0 31 44 3 .962
32 Rushing, Ben .400 3-1 5 1 2 0 1 1 4 7 1.400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
39 Allen, Connor .263 17-3 19 3 5 0 1 0 5 7 .368 2 1 7 0 .364 0 0 2-4 46 3 1 .980
44 Crouch, Josh .200 11-10 35 6 7 2 0 0 5 9 .257 3 0 12 0 .256 1 0 0-0 80 6 0 1.000
5 Taylor, Trent .000 10-0 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 18-18 597 113 166 28 3 16 95 248 .415 59 15 150 8 .356 4 7 31-42 486 170 17 .975
Opponents .183 18-18 580 43 106 14 4 6 37 146 .252 65 19 190 11 .285 3 4 16-20 453 168 37 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Hakanson, Jeffrey 0.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 6 8.1 1 0 0 1 20 0 0 0 .038 0 1 0 0 0
3 Gottilla , Nick 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-2 0 6.1 0 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lepkoske, Nolan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Saltonstall, Ryan 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-2 0 4.1 4 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 1 0
1 Litchfield, David 0.73 2-0 8 0 0 0-2 0 12.1 10 1 1 3 9 0 1 1 .213 1 2 0 0 0
20 Whitehead, Jaylyn 0.95 1-1 6 3 0 0-2 1 19.0 8 2 2 5 18 2 0 1 .131 2 0 1 1 1
15 Holloway, Trevor 1.19 3-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 22.2 12 3 3 6 37 0 1 1 .146 5 1 0 0 0
12 Sinclair, Jack 1.35 4-0 8 0 0 0-2 0 13.1 8 2 2 6 20 1 0 1 .178 0 3 0 0 1
18 Hunsicker, Zack 2.25 0-0 5 1 0 0-1 0 8.0 8 4 2 6 8 2 0 0 .258 0 1 0 0 1
10 Gordon , Colton 2.35 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 18 7 6 5 24 4 1 1 .207 0 0 0 0 1
35 McKay, Billy 3.12 0-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 8.2 3 3 3 6 8 0 0 0 .111 0 5 0 0 0
19 Sheridan, Joe 3.32 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.0 16 8 7 10 18 3 0 0 .225 2 2 0 0 0
16 Patteson, Hunter 4.91 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 13 8 8 8 12 1 1 1 .232 4 2 0 1 0
4 Luensmann, Chad 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 5 1 2 1 0 0 .417 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 2.17 15-3 73 18 0 3 7 162.0 106 43 39 65 190 14 4 6 .183 17 19 1 3 4
Opponents 5.42 3-15 62 18 0 0 3 151.0 166 113 91 59 150 28 3 16 .278 29 15 0 4 7



2020 UCF Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Romano, Nick 90 85 5 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
44 Crouch, Josh 86 80 6 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 1 0
27 Pena, Gephry 36 33 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wingo, Dalton 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Rathbone, Jordan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gordon , Colton 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Sinclair, Jack 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Whitehead, Jaylyn 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gottilla , Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Holloway, Trevor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 McKay, Billy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Patteson, Hunter 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Rushing, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 McCabe, Ben 128 114 12 2 .984 1 8 1 .889 0 0
39 Allen, Connor 50 46 3 1 .980 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Brait, Andrew 33 11 21 1 .970 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Josten, Tom 78 31 44 3 .962 9 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ruiz, Pablo 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Orlando, Noah 35 10 23 2 .943 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Archer, Matt 49 14 31 4 .918 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Litchfield, David 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 2 — 0 0
19 Sheridan, Joe 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 2 .667 0 0
18 Hunsicker, Zack 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Hakanson, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lepkoske, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Luensmann, Chad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Saltonstall, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Taylor, Trent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 673 486 170 17 .975 34 16 3 .821 1 0
Opponents 658 453 168 37 .944 25 31 10 .756 3 1


